
I 

I 

I 

The City Manager brought up the request of the Red Cross for 
identification cards issued under authority of Ordinance #1333 for all 
Red Cross cars without paying the prescribed fee. After some discussion 
the request was denied. 

The City Manager was instructed to inform the Judge of the Recorder's 
Court that the fines levied for minor traffic violations were considered 
by the Commission to be too high. 

The City Manager discussed with the Commission the progress being 
made on the Rivercrest sewers. The plans concerning the proposed addition 
to the City Hall were also discussed. 

The Commission instructed the City Manager to have the Police watch 
trucks parking longer than allowed by ordinance especially over the 
weekends. Also to investigate the rumors of gambling and card games being 
conducted at some unknown addr~ss on Main Street or any place in the 
city. 

The City Attorney was instructed to prepare and present 'to the 
Commission at the next regular meeting an ordinance prohibiting punch 
boards and similiar devices. Also to investigate the legality of punch 
boards. 

The City Attorney and the City Manager were instructed to investigate 
the property built in 5th Street between Jackson & Van Buren,. to secure 
the name of the owner, the names of the tenants and inform them that 
the structure would have to be removed from the street within a certain 
prescribed period which would give the tenants enough time to find 
other places to live. 

There being no further business to come before the Commission, 
the meeting adjourned. 

City Recorder 

Oregon City, Oregon, April 7, 1948 

REGULAR MEETING 

The City Commission met in regular session on the above date in 
the office of the City Manager at the City Hall at 1:00 p.m. 

Roll call showed the following present: 

Raymond P. Caufield, Mayor 
Geo. Woodward, Commissioner 
Alden Miller, City Attorney 
Robert A. Finlayson, City Manager 

The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved. 

T~e report of the Treasurer was read and on motion ordered filed. 

The report of the City Manager was read and on motion ordered 
filed. 

The City Recorder's report of claims against the City for the 
month of March was read and on motion warrants ordered drawn for the 
amounts shown therein. 

Ayes: Caufield and Woodward 

REPORT 

C. R. McGee Auditor 34.65 

Clarence Alldredge Police Chief 221.jl 
Glen MacDonald Police 174.81 
John D. Williams " 179.42 
Frank Brittingham II 220.00 
Raymond T. Cook " 200.50 
Wm. T. Allen " 171.90 
George Burback II 192.60 
Stanley Orzechowski II 197.35 
Clarence Hansen II 203.60 
Howard F. Jordan 11 185.41 
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Roscoe Locke 
Harold Koenig 
Eldon Lankins 
L. E, Fisher 
C, Weikum 
Carl Hass, Jr. 
Hayden O'Brien 

H. C. King 
Chas. Cowley 

Alden E. Miller 

George E. Swafford 

Robert A. Finlayson 

Doris:Gilbertson 
L. Stipp 

C. H. Taylor 
C. 1'1. Taylor 

Lee Shoemake 

Walter Bullard 
John Eaden 

Walter Brandt 
R. C. Meier 
Kenneth Brandt 
Geo. F. Edwards 
Victor Carlson 
A. R. Brandt 

Tony Herbst 
Clyde Stewart 
L. Hopp 
A. R. Talmadge 
c. E. Schuh. 
Carl Hass ··. -
Peter King 
Al Riggs 
R. E. Rivers 
Glen Thomas 

Ferrell Heater 
Jas B. Johnson 
H. Brein 
H. Brein 
F. D~diretto 
F. Depretto 
F. Depretto 
Morris Dunwoodie 
Morris Dunwoodie 
Morris Dunwoodie 
J. E:. Beck 
J.E. Beck 
Pierre T. Grand 
Pierre T. Grand 
Clarence J, Green 
Clarence J. Green 
Robert Peterson 
Fred R. Watson 
Fred R. Watson 
Edward L. Closson 
Edward L. Closson 
Albert Muff 
H. Closson 
John Skirvin 

C. R. Strohmeyer 

Ted Marlette 
Kenneth Kerr 
Elmer Misley 
LeRoy Kathrein 
Roy Sawyer 
Bob Misley 
Bob Kendall 
Edward Foree. 
Wayne Steininger 
Phili -p Mi sley 
Jack Boardman 
Dick Kauffman 

Fire Chief 
" 
" 
" II 

II 

II 

Elevator 
Elevator 

Attorney 

Treasurer 

Manager 

Recorder 
Deputy " 

Janitor 
Elevator 

Police 

Flusher 
Flusher 

Cemetery 
II 

II 

" 
II 

II 

Police 
II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

Street Supt. 
II 

II 

" " ' 

" nr,:• ,...., · 
.... - ... 

Cemetery 
Streets 
II 

. Cemetery 
·Streets_, 
Streets 
" 
" Streets 
" II 

II 

It 

" It 

P 1iJ.rks 
It 

" 
Sewers 

Director 
Ass't. " 
Recreation 
" It 

" tt 

" It 

tt 
It 

It 

• 

221.15 
191.82 
199.25 
181.35 
189.06 
197.35 
187.80 

166.00 
159.75 

142.60 

61.55 

167.05 

100,07 
93.85 

65.00 
111.83 

49.50 

167.07 
179.17 

188.60 
161.34 
182.48 
190.48 
188.30 
169.40 

21.78 
43.56 

7 .92 
15.84 
31.68 

103.00 
19.80 
18_._81 
16.33 

3,96 

217.24 
51.67 
20.60 

145.01 
100.85 

58.71 
14.42 
23.69 

143.00 
41.40 
33,99 

137.47 
123.23 
66.95 

103.75 
66.95 

170.47 
98.07 
83.43 
12.65 

207 .40 
161.18 
197.00 
118.75 

242.52 

212.28 
200.05 
42.07 
71.67 
28. 2i 
5.94 
2.97 
5,94 
2.97 
1.98 
4.95 
1.48 

I 

I 

I 
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Bill Gregory Recreation 29.70 

I 

I 

I 

Jesse Deetz " 4.95 
Ken Garber " .99 
Margaret Freeman 11 9. 40 
Arden Jones 11 13.36 

. Buzz York " 33,66 
Walter Mann 11 3.96 

J. Fisher 
H. Bachelder 
R. Epperson 
R. Freeman 
W. Weikum 
R. Crawford 
A. Cox 
A. Bittner 
Ed Fisher 
Al V.estwood 
Carl Rice 
H. !>.yllo 
F. Vessey 
W. Grant 
R. Kristan 
F. O'Brien 
J. Brazney 
G. Bentz 

U. S. National Bank 
n " n 
" 11 11 

n 
II 

N. Vi. Hospital Insurance Plan 
111111 11 n 

Pub. Employees Retire. System 
If II If 11 

II II II 

State Tax Commission 
II 1t II 

II ti II 

Leroy Engelbretson 
F. J. Bokoskie 
Bill Bokoskie 
Allen Drug Co. 
American Brush Co. 
Associated Oil Company 
Beatie &: Guynes 

ti 

Merle Brown 
Brunswick-Balke-Collender Co. 
California Finance Co. 
Chamber of Commerce 
Clackamas Auto Parts Co. 
Coca Cola Bottling Co. 
Coleman's Radio&: Electric 
Condray's Tire Store 
County Health Unit 
A. D, Day 
Electric Service 
Emprie Bldg. Material Co. 
Estes Hardware 
Estes Hardware 
Everson-Ross Co., Inc. 
C. P. Farr 
Robert A. Finlayson 
Fleming &: Company 
C. W. Friedrich &: Son 
C. w. Friedrich&: Son 
Gleason's Richfield Serv. 
The Hardie Manufacturing Co. 
The Hardie Manufacturing Co. 
Ferrell Heater 
Frank Hopp &: Sons 
Huntley-Draper Drug Co. 
Huntley-Draper Drug Co. 
Institute for Training, Etc. 
Jarman 1 s 
Kappler Lumber Co. 
John Knoop 
Ted Marlette 

Fire Dept. 
ti 

ti 

ti 

II 

ti 

II 

II 

ti 

ti 

ti 

II 

ti 

II 

II 

II 

" II 

Withholding Tax (Fed.) I 
II II 
II V 

Insurance 
ti 

Contribution 
II 

II 

I 
II 

I 
II 
v 

V:i thholding ·rax (State) I 
II II 
ti v 

Refund on lot - II 
Plastering 
Plastering 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Tr~1ffic laxquer 
Donation 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Health Services 
Supplies &: labor 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies II 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Hent - Rec. Bldg. 
Use of Car 
Supplies. 
Supplies 
Supplies II 
Motor Supplies 
St. Maint. 
Equipment II 
Use of car 
Supplies 
Supplies II 
Supplies 
Police Adm. Book 
Yokes 
Equipment 
Parks &: Playgroungd 
Use of Car 

2. 97 
,99 

2.97 
,99 

5,94 
3,96 
1.98 
3 .9li 
5,94 
3.96 
3.96 
6.93 
1.98 
3,96 
1.98 
2.97 
4,95 
2.97 

710.80 
107.90 

49.10 

48.50 
15.00 

648.69 
83.50 
25.18 

97,43 
13.00 
. 3. 20 

20.00 
36.00 
24.00 

2.00 
49,77 
50.40 

.90 
29.34 
31.05 
97 .50 
25.00 
3.25 

17.50 
48.82 

4.15 
100.00 

72. 50 
23.21 

118.37 
2.92 
7,40 

13.66 
150.00 

25.00 
83.93 

5.67 
2.56 

13.20 
150.00 
197.80 

25.00 
- 30 .00 

4.72 
.50 

7.50 
j •T;a .46 
745.08 

5.00 
25.00 ' 
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W,G.H.Krueger 
W.G,H.Kruegfil' 
Miller Motor.s 
Nudelman Brothers 
The Ohio Chemical & Mfg, Co. 
o •. c. Auto Parts Co. · 
O. c. Auto Parts Co. 
o.· C. Auto Wreckers 
O. c. Enterprise 
O. C. Laundry Co. 
O. c. Motor Co. 
o.·c. Printing & Stationery 
O. c. Sand & Gravel Co. 
o.:c. Sand & Gravel Co. 
O. C. Sporting Goods 
O. c. Typewriter Co. 
Oregon Pprtland Cement Co. 
Otis Elevator Co. 
Petty Cash 
Pacific Telephone & Tel. Co. 
Pacific Telephone & Tel. Co. 
R. w. Piper 
Portland Gas & Coke Co. 
Portland Gen. Elec. Co. 
Portland Gen. Elec. Co. 
Pub. Employees Retire. Sys. 
Pup. Employees Retire. Sys. 
Pub. Employees Retire. Sys. 
Pub. Employees Retire. Sys. 
Petty Cash - Rec. Dept. 
Red Dot Cafe 
Reddaway 1 s Truck Line 
Reddawayls Truck Line 
Rose's Key Shop 
Ross Island Sand & Gravel 
Shell Oil Co. 
Staff Jennings Marina 
C. R. Strohmeyer 
Truck Wrecking Yard 
Onion Oil Company of Cal 
Western Golf Course Supply 
Wo9dbury Company 
Wo9dbury Company 
Current Fund 
Bell Sand & Gravel Co. 
Dicken Furniture & Hardware 
Alden E. Miller 
Oregon City Lumber Co. 
State Ind. Acc. Comm. 
State Ind. Acc. Comm. 
DeBok.Oil Service 

Gertrude Brumbaugh 
June Williams 
Haie1·ogle 
Elizabeth Gilchrist} 
Wilma Thompson 
Marlene Norquist 
Mrs. M. c. Stanley 

O. s. National Bank 

Northwest Hospital Serv. Plan 

Public Employees Retire. Sys. 

State Tax Commission 

Portland General Electric Co. 
Huntley Draper Drug Co. 
Gaylord Bros., Inc. 
The Library of Congress 
School Necessities Co. 
Library Service 
Pacific Tel. & Tel. Co. 
West Disinfecting Co. 
The· Hub Grocery 

Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
St. Maint. 
Supplies II 
Plastic Tubing 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Motor Supplies 
Supplies 
St. Maint. 
Supplies IV 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies IV 
Repairs 
Supplies 

. Telephone 
Telephone II 
Equipment 
Supplies 
Lights 
Li~hts II 
69~ Contribution 
Prior Service 
Prior Service II 
69% Contribution II 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies IV 
Supplies 
Supplies IV 

·Motor Supplies 
Supplies II 
Use of Car V 
Equipment 
Equip. & Supplies 
Supplies 
Equipment 
Supplies IV 
Motor Supplies II 
Sand 
Supplies 
.Telephone 
Supplies IV 
Insurance 
Insurance II 
Supplies II 

Total . . 
LIBRARY· 

Librarian 
Ass' t n . 
Mender 

• • • • • • • $ 

- Cataloger · • 
Secy. 
Shelver 
Jani tress 

Federal Withholding tax 

Insurance 

Contribution 

State Withholding Tax 

Lights 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Telephone 
Supplies 
Supplies 

102.46 
4.20 
3,44 
5. 20 
3.25 

25.28 
c · 1.10 

1.50 
s.35 

12.70 
70.21 
42.2p 
32.40 
9.00 
2.40 
2.25 

37-.80 
41.30 
36.77 

221.30 
7.17 

99.79 
17.04 

1,311.98 
.3. 70 

420.73 
191.32 

18;64 
96.13 
10.81 
61.50 

5.17 
1.1.3 
1.00 
6.00 
2.53 

391.63 
25.00 
25.00 

143.22 
9.76 

18.62 
9.40 
5.55 

3,75 
2.6.3 

10.66 
~ -:1.00 
178.0l 

28.13 
46.41 

17,427.70 

-186.87 
173.38 

28.21 
71.28 
32.17 
50.76 
23.81 

j5 ~6·0 

4.50 

32.54 

6.47 

16.04 
2.50 
6.50 
3 .52 
~ .83 
1.88 
7.10 

53.61 
1.45 

I 

I 
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Reddaway's Truck Line 
Krueger Lumber Yard 
Oregon Voter 
Columbia Log Scaling 
Eldridge Entertainment House 
The J. K. Gill Company 
The Northwestern Press 
American Library Assoc. 
Doubleday & Company 
The MacMillan Company 
State Accident Commission 
Oregon City Garbage Co. 
Your Cab Company 
The n. R. Runtting Co. 
Doubleday & Company Inc. 
The MacMillan Company 
The J. K. Gill Company 
American Library Assoc. 
The College Blue Book 

Freight 
Repairs 
Periodicals 

·Books 
Books 
Books 
Books 
Books 
Books 
Books 
Insurance 
Garbage Ser. 
Cab Service 
Books - IX 
Books - IX 
Books - IX 
Books - IX 
Books - IX 
Books - IX 

Total . . . . 

.94 
1.00 
4.00 
1.00 
8.86 

141.96 
3.27 
3.00 
2.10 
J.11 
2.57 
3.00 
4. 55 

25.54 
6.30 
3.94 

11.20 
1.25 
6.50 

. . . . $ . 972.66 

Ordinance #1351, an ordinance vacating all of that portion of 
Marshall Street between Linn Avenue and a place on said Marshall Street 
where the extended Westerly lines of Tracts 11 and 22 of Ryan's Mount 
Pleasant Tracts No. 1 according to the duly recorded plat thereof in 
Oregon City, Clackamas County, Oregon, meet, was read the second time 
and on motion placed on its final passage, and it appearing from the 
certificate of VanHoy o. Ballou, principal clerk of the Publisher of 
the Oregon City Enterprise, that the same had been properly published 
as required by the Charter, the ordinance was passed. 

Mr. Clinton Mansfield appeared before the Commission concerning 
the granting of licenses to peddlers and for consessions at Kelly Field 
during the Oregon City Centennial Association celebration August 12 
to 15th inclusive. Upon motion the licensing of peddlers and the 
granting of consessions during the Centennial celebration August 12 
to 15th inclusive was turned over to the Oregon City Centennial Association. 

Mr. Robert Mulvey in the company of the Recreation Director and 
Assistant Director appeared before the Commission requesting the 
installation of more lights for night athletics at Kelly Field. In 
support of their request a bid from Mr. s. E. Lawrence for $6,481.63 
which included the cost of 91 new lights was submitted. However, they 
added as an absolute minimum the installation of 51 new lights and the 
rental of transformers the job could be done for approximately $4,000.00 
The City Commission promised to give their request every consideration 
and would let them know at a later date as to what their.decision would 
be. 

Mr. Robert Epperson representing the Oregon National Guard appeared 
before the Commission requesting in the name of the State a lease on · 
a portion of the land at Water Board Park for the purpose of erecting 
two quonset huts to be used as a temporary armory. After due consideration 
the request was granted and the City Manager and City Attorney were 
directed to secure a description of the property and.dr~w the terms of 
lease for presentation at the next meeting. 

The City Attorney read the proposed new ordinance for prohibiting 
punch boards requested at the last regular meeting. After some discussion 
and upon motion the ordinance was laid over until the next regular 
meeting. 

Upon motion Mr. George Helzer was appointed to a three-year term 
on the Budget Committee. 

Mr. Caufield announced the appointment of the following citizens 
to the Planning Commission.to be established under Ordinance #1350 
and set the date of the first preliminary organizational meeting for 
7:30 p;m. on Tuesday, April 20, at the office of the City Manager at the 
City Hall. 

Mrs. Carl Klippel 
Mr. Ray Rilance 
Miss .iiaajorie Perry 
Mr. Richard Long 
Mrs. Franklin Miller 
Mr. E. L. Baaghman 
Mr. William Estes. 

The City Manager was requested to notify each of the appointees 
of their appointment and the date and place of the first meeting. The 
City Attorney was requested to prepare a brief on the procedure and 
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duties of a Planning Commission for presentation at the first 
meeting. 

·Mr. Caufield requested the City Manager to investigate 
the problem of heating the basement of the Library Building. 

The City Manager brought up the matter of charges for the 
construction of foundations at the Cemetery and was instructed 
to ~ake the following charges: 

Setting Single Marker 
Setting Double Marker 
Reset Single Marker 
Half Grave Cover 

10.00 
20.00 
7.50 

15.00 
30.00 Full Grave Cover 

Monuments 1.00 per cubic Ft. 

There being no further business the meeting adjourned. 

L~~ 
City Recorder 

Oregon City, Oregon, May 5, 1948 

REGULAR MEETING 

The City Commission met in regular session on the above date in 
t~e office of the City Manager at the City Hall at 1:00 p.m. 

Roll call showed the following present: 

Raymond P. Caufield, Mayor 
Geo. Woodward, Commissioner 
W. G. H. Krueger, Commissioner 
Alden Miller, City Attorney 
Robert A. Finlayson, City Manager 

The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved. 

The report of the Treasurer was read and on motion ordered filed. 
' 

The report of the City Manager was read and on motion ordered filed. 

The City Recorder's report of claims against the City. for the· 
month of April was read and on motion warrants ordered drawn for the 
amounts shown therein. 

Ayes: Caufield, Woodward and Krueger 

c. ·R. McGee 

ClareI!~~·~lldredge 
Glen Mac Donald 
John D. Williams 
Frank Brittingham 
Raymond T. Cook 
Wm• -T ."".Allen 
Geo. Burback 
Stanley: qrzechowski 
Clarence 'Hansen 
H<:>ward :F.'.'Jordan 
Carl Hass; Jr. 

Roscoe Locke 
Harold.Koenig 
Eldon Larikins 
L. E. Fisher 
C. Weikilm: 
Hayden O'Brien. 

· Edison Miles 
Carl Hass, Jr. 

H. C. King 
Chas. Cow~ey 

REPORT 

Aud:!, tor 

Police Chief 
Police 
II 

" " 
II 

" II 

it 
II 

II 

Fire Chief 
Pi re 
II 

II 

II 

" 
" 
" 
Elevator· 
II 

34.65 

221.51 
212.80 
179-42 
220.00 
200.50 
171.90 
192.60 
197.35 
203.60 
185.41 
184.75 

221.15 
191.82 
199.25 
181:.53 
189.06 
173.19 
164. 20 

29.05 

173.90 
159.75 

I 

I 

I .. 


